

## ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, KASHMIR

**OFFICE OF** 

## DIRECTORATE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS

Web: www.islamicuniversity.edu.in email: sports@islamicuniversity.edu.in 01933-247955 Ext. 2100

## **Notice**

Sub: Registration for Participation in All India Inter-University Winter Sports 2024-25 (Snow Skiing and Ice Stock).

This is for the information of all the students of IUST that the Directorate of Physical Education and Sports is going to participate in All India Inter-University Winter Sports Men & Women 2024-25 in events of Snow Skiing and Ice Stock (subject to approval by the Competent Authority).

In this regard, students who have completed Snow Skiing courses (Basic, Intermediate & Advanced) or an Ice Stock course are directed to register for participation. Interested students are required to email the following details, along with a scanned copy of their course completion certificate, to **office.dpes@iust.ac.in** by **10-01-2025**:

Name of the	Registration	Department	Semester	Event Name
Student	No.			(Snow Skiing or Ice
				Stock)

Note: This notice will be available on the university website only and shall not be circulated physically.

Sd/-

(Dr. Hilal Ahmad Rather) **Assistant Director Physical Education & Sports** 

No: IUST/DPE&S/ Notice/25/05

**Dated:** 08-01-2025